SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38582/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in W.A No. 913/2023 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

F.R. K.K MATHEWS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REV. FR. C.K ISSAC COR EPISCOPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.222124/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.222129/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Peter K Alias, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing additional documents, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)