## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 48398/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023 in RP No. 163/2023 24-01-2023 in RFA No. 187/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M.Y. BABY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M.S. PAULOSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.259780/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY (IA IN FILING and IA No.259778/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.259779/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.259777/2023-PERMISSION T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sangam Panghal, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Shrivastava, Adv. Ms. Vidhanshi Kamalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and application for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice and tag along with SLP (C) Diary No.38582/2023.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)