

ITEM NO.11 +53

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 38582/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in W.A No. 913/2023 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

F.R. K.K MATHEWS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REV. FR. C.K ISSAC COR EPISCOPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.222124/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.222129/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

with

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.794-95/2024

Date : 09-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R Nath, Sr. Adv. (Item 11)
Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Peter K Alias (v.c), Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Sr. Adv. (Item 53)
Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sangam Panghal, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Shrivastva, Adv.
Ms. Vidhanshi Kamalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No.38582/2023

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice returnable on 06.02.2024.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of contesting respondent.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)