## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26519/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in W.A No.913/2023 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

F.R. K.K MATHEWS & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

REV. FR. C.K ISSAC COR EPISCOPA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 25762/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 794-795/2024 (XI-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 259777/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 24187/2024

IA NO. 24187/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA NO. 259777/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

IA No. 259777/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 28-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Naveen R Nath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR Mr. Philip P J, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Virmani, Adv.

Mr. Kedar R. Seludkar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. P. J. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv. Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.

Ms. Rachita Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Sampriti Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by four weeks.

In the meantime, the parties shall file additional document(s), if any.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR